
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4262
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
INDIAN PORTS BILL
Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to amend Indian Ports, Bill, 2011 to protect the interests of all the stakeholders and the rights of State Governments relating to ports; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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